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City of 

Eitzen 
202 E Main Street/ Eitzen, MN 55931                                       

PH: 507.495.3017   FX: 507.495.3170 

 

EITZEN UTILITY RATE SCHEDULE 
 
Electricity available for single - phase residential and commercial service, three phase commercial service and dual 
fuel service. Dual fuel rates only for separately metered controlled space heating loads where a fully automated 
backup heating system is available. 
 

Energy Rates 
Residential service charge:  $8.20 per month 
 
Three phase service charge:  $18.45 per month 
 
Energy charge:    $.1132 per KWH 
     $.1344 per KWH June, July & August 
 

Dual Fuel Service 
 
Charge for additional meter:  $1.oo per month 
 
Energy charge    October-May  $.04994 per KWH 
                June-September  $.1094 per KWH 
 

Note: The above rates will increase or decrease according to any wholesale rate changes from Mi Energy Co-op. 

 

Water Rates 
 
Non-Metered:    $21.50 per month 
 
Metered:      $12.80 per month first 1,000 gallons (flat charge) plus 
     .0055 per gallon over 1,000 gallons. 
 
Bulk Water:     $10.25 per 1000 gallons 
 

Sewer Rates    $13.35 per month plus .0026 per gallon of water used after 1000 gallons. 
Non-Metered:    $17.50 per month      
     

RECYCLING PICK UP  $8.00 per month 
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UTILITY POLICIES 

 

Electrical 

A. $200.00 Hook-up Charge 

B. Meter will be furnished 

C. Electrical line will be furnished to the property line 

D. Hook-up to the buildings will be the property owners expense 

E. Temporary hook-up is property owners expense 

F. Billing begins at the time service is energized 

G. There is a $50.00 disconnect charge if bill is delinquent 

H. There is a $15.00 fee applied to account if meter card is not returned by the 1st of each month. 

Meter cards can be dropped off or mailed to the City Hall 

Water 

A. $400.00 Hook-up Charge 

B. Meter will be furnished 

C. Curb stop and valve will be furnished 

D. Hook-up to the water main, installation of curb stop on edge of property line and street repair 

including packing of back fill in the street will be property owners expense.  

E. If remote reading meter is required the difference in price is charged to the property owner 

F. If meter is leaking or stopped the City will change at their cost 

G. If meter is leaking, broke or froze due to neglect, then owner will be charged 

H. In house leaks that are owner neglect will be charged meter reading  

I. Leaks beyond curb stop are property owners expense if not repaired 

J. The City has the right to repair any neglected leaks and will bill the property owner 

Sewer 

A. $850.00 Hook-up Charge 

B. $2000.00 Additional charge if property has not been previously assessed 


